

GAHC040012252025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.M.Appln./4/2025

Jaida Singhi
Son of Late Dali Singhi, resident of Attarang village, PO and PS Seppa, East Kameng
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Smti Amak Singhi
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of Shri Jaida Singhi
resident of Type-III Colony
Seppa
PO and PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Khoda Tama, Tasso Dodung, Khoda Yubey, Jambey Tsering, T
Lampung, Hinti Jeram

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 24-07-2025

Heard Mr. J. Tsering, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The petitioner was granted bail in Bail application no. 31/2025 in connection with the GR case no. 34/2025 arising out of Seppa WPS Case no. 09/2025 under section 316(2)/85/82(1)/3(5) of BNS, 2023 on 31.05.2025. The petitioner is aggrieved by the bail condition nos. V and VII of the said bail order.

By filing this application under section 483(b) of BNSS, 2023, the petitioner seeks modification of the bail condition nos. V and VII imposed upon him in the said bail order dated 31.05.2025 passed by the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Seppa in the Bail application no. 31/2025 in GR case no. 34/2025.

Issue notice returnable by 2 (two) weeks.

Since Mr. D. Loyi, learned PP appeared and accepted notice on behalf of the respondent no. 1, no formal notice need be issued to the said respondent. However, the petitioner shall take steps upon the respondent no. 2 by a registered post with AD within 2 (two) days from today.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant