

GAHC040012252025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.M.Appln./4/2025

Jaida Singhi
Son of Late Dali Singhi, resident of Attarang village, PO and PS Seppa, East Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Smti Amak Singhi
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of Shri Jaida Singhi
resident of Type-III Colony
Seppa
PO and PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Khoda Tama, Tasso Dodung, Khoda Yubey, Jambey Tsering, T
Lampung, Hinti Jeram

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 21.10.2025

Ms. H. Jeram, learned counsel for the applicant, submits that notice in respect of respondent No. 2 has duly been served, which is in consonance with the Office Note dated 12.09.2025.

In view of above, service of notice in respect of respondent No. 2 is complete.

Mr. D. Loyi, learned Public Prosecutor for the State respondent, is present.

List the matter for Admission hearing after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant