

GAHC040012252025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.M.Appln./4/2025

Jaida Singhi
Son of Late Dali Singhi, resident of Attarang village, PO and PS Seppa, East Kameng
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Smti Amak Singhi
Age: 0
Occupation :
Wife of Shri Jaida Singhi
resident of Type-III Colony
Seppa
PO and PS Seppa
East Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Khoda Tama, Tasso Dodung, Khoda Yubey, Jambey Tsering, T
Lampung, Hinti Jeram

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Tana Rini, Preety Moyong, V Mandal, Eho Menjo, Elina
Perme, Minter Karbak, Pritam Taffo

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

23/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. J. Tsering prays for listing the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

It is submitted that the consent of the other side has been obtained and they have no objection.

Accordingly, list the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant